
Schedule accurate as at January 11, 2018. Please note that all dates are subject to change and it is recommended to confirm dates and post times with the track. 
For complete OSS information including schedules, stats, leader boards and more, please visit the OSS website. Complete track information may be found at www.ontarioracing.ca

2018 OSS FINALS

The OSS Program is administered 
by Ontario Racing

Clinton Raceway
Sun, Jul. 8 ...............3FT........ RS 
Sun, Aug. 5.............. 3CP........ RS 
Sun, Sep. 2...............2FP........ RS 

Dresden Raceway
Sun, Jul. 1............... 3CT........ RS

Flamboro Downs
Sun, May 20...........  3CT........ RS 
Sun, May 20...........  3CP........ GL 
Tue, Sep. 4.............. 3FP........ RS
Tue, Sep. 25.............2FT........ GL

Georgian Downs
Sat, Jul. 14...............2FT........ RS
Sun, Jul. 15..............2FT........ GL
Sat. Jul. 17.............. 2CT........ RS
Sat, Jul. 21...............3FT........ GL
Sat, Jul. 21..............  3FT........ RS
Sun, Jul. 29............. 2CT........ GL
Tue, Aug. 14............ 2CP........ RS
Sun, Aug. 19.............3FP........ GL

Grand River Raceway
Wed, Jul. 18............. 3CT........GL
Wed, Jul. 18..............2FP........RS
Mon, Aug. 6..............3FP........RS
Wed, Aug. 15..........  2CP........GL
Wed, Aug. 15............2FP........GL
Mon, Aug 27.............3FT........RS
Wed, Sep. 12........... 2CT........RS 
Mon, Sep. 24........... 2CT........GL

Hanover Raceway
Sat, Aug. 25............. 2CP........RS
Sat, Sep 1.................2FT........RS

Hiawatha Horse Park
Sat, Aug. 11............. 2CT....... RS

Kawartha Downs
Sat, Aug. 18..............3FP....... RS

Rideau Carleton Raceway
Sun, Jul. 22............. 3CP........GL
Sun, Jul. 22............. 3CP........RS
Sun, Aug. 26............ 3CT........GL
Sun, Aug. 26............ 3CT........RS

The Raceway At Western Fair
Sat, May 26..............3FP........GL
Tue, Oct. 2................3FT........GL

Woodbine, Mohawk Park
Mon, May 28............ 3CT.........GL
Thu, May 31.............3FP.........RS
Fri, Jun. 1................ 3CP.........RS
Mon, Jun. 4...............3FT.........GL
Thu, Jun. 7...............3FT.........RS
Fri, Jun. 22...............3FP.........RS
Sat, Jun. 23..............3FP.........GL
Sat, Jun. 23............. 3CP.........GL
Mon, Jun. 25.............3FT.........GL
Tue, Jun. 26............. 3CT.........GL
Fri, Jun. 29.............. 3CP.........RS
Mon, Jul. 9................2FP.........GL
Tue, Jul. 10...............2FP.........RS
Thu, Jul. 12.............. 2CP.........GL
Fri, Jul. 13................ 2CP.........RS
Mon, Jul. 16............. 2CT.........GL
Thu, Jul. 19.............. 3CT.........RS
Fri, Jul. 20.................2FP.........GL
Fri, Jul. 20.................3FP.........GL
Mon, Jul. 23............. 2CP.........RS
Mon, Jul. 23............. 2CP.........GL
Tue, Jul. 24...............2FT.........RS
Fri, Jul. 27.................2FT.........GL
Tue, Jul. 31.............. 2CT.........RS
Sat, Aug. 4............... 3CP.........GL
Tue, Aug. 7...............2FT.........RS
Thu, Aug. 9 ............. 2CT.........GL
Fri, Aug. 10...............2FT.........GL
Thu, Aug. 16.............3FT.........GL

Grassroots Championships
Sat, Sep. 29, 2018

Gold Super Finals 
Sat, Oct. 13, 2018

GL - Gold Leg
RS - Grassroots

Grassroots Semi-Finals..........$20,000 purse/race ($320,000 total)
Woodbine, Mohawk Park • Thurs/Fri, September 20 & 21, 2018 

Grassroots Championship.................................$400,000 in purses
Woodbine, Mohawk Park • Saturday, September 29, 2018 

Gold Super Finals......................................... $1.8 million in purses
Woodbine, Mohawk Park • Saturday, October 13, 2018

Come out and watch OSS racing.
When you visit a track, you are 

supporting the local community’s 
breeders, owners, trainers, grooms, 

vets, blacksmiths and many more.

2018 SCHEDULE
Ontario Sires Stakes

Promoting Excellence

Mon, Aug. 20............2FP.........RS
Sat, Sep. 1............... 3CP.........GL
Mon, Sep. 3............  2CT.........RS
Thu, Sep. 6...............3FT.........RS
Fri, Sep. 7...............  3CP.........RS
Mon, Sep. 10........... 3CT.........RS
Mon, Sep. 10............2FP.........RS
Tue, Sep. 11............ 2CP.........RS
Tue, Sep. 11.............2FT.........RS

Grassroots Semi-Finals 
Thu, Sep. 20............ 2CP.........RS
Thu, Sep. 20.............2FT.........RS
Thu, Sep. 20.............2FP.........RS
Thu, Sep. 20............ 2CT.........RS
Fri., Sep 21...............3FP.........RS
Fri, Sep 21............... 3CT.........RS
Fri, Sep 21............... 3CP.........RS
Fri, Sep. 21...............3FT.........RS
Tue, Sep. 25.............3FP.........GL
Thu, Sep. 27............ 3CT.........GL
Fri, Sep. 28.............. 2CP.........GL
Fri, Sep. 28...............2FP.........GL

Thu, Oct. 4............... 2CT.........GL
Thu, Oct. 4................2FT.........GL
Sat, Oct. 6............... 2CP.........GL
Sat, Oct. 6................2FP.........GL


